Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14-1369 Version: 1 Name: 2-19-2014 Contract Geotech

Type: Contract (Highway) Status: Approved

File created: 2/4/2014 In control: Administration, Bureau of

On agenda: 2/19/2014 Final action: 2/19/2014

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department(s): Transportation and Highways

Vendor: Wang Engineering Inc., Lombard, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute contract.

Good(s) or Service(s): Geotechnical Engineering Services

Location: Various Locations throughout Cook County in County Board Districts: Countywide

Section: 13-6SOIL-01-ES

Contract Value: \$300,000.00

Contract period: 3/1/2014 - 2/29/2016 with one (1), one (1) year extension option

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2014 \$300,000.00

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Fund: (600-585 Account)

Contract Number(s): 13-18-062

Concurrences:

Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: Vendor will provide Geotechnical Engineering Services consisting of soil borings and related soils analyses, geotechnical reports with recommendations derived from soil investigations, definition of strength properties and characteristics of the underlying soils to support the roadway pavement and highway structures, and other engineering tasks and shall include supervision by County forces.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/19/2014	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED CONTRACT (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department(s): Transportation and Highways

File #: 14-1369, Version: 1

Vendor: Wang Engineering Inc., Lombard, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute contract.

Good(s) or Service(s): Geotechnical Engineering Services

Location: Various Locations throughout Cook County in County Board Districts: Countywide

Section: 13-6SOIL-01-ES

Contract Value: \$300,000.00

Contract period: 3/1/2014 - 2/29/2016 with one (1), one (1) year extension option

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2014 \$300,000.00

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Fund: (600-585 Account)

Contract Number(s): 13-18-062

Concurrences:

Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: Vendor will provide Geotechnical Engineering Services consisting of soil borings and related soils analyses, geotechnical reports with recommendations derived from soil investigations, definition of strength properties and characteristics of the underlying soils to support the roadway pavement and highway structures, and other engineering tasks and shall include supervision by County forces.